

r

W.P(C)No. 296 OF 2004
ITEM No.7

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.296/2004(For Preliminary Hearing)

B.P. SINGHAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions)

Date : 14/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. H.P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rule.

The petition raises a question of public importance as to the interpretation of Article 156 of the Constitution. It shall be heard at an early date.

Prayer for ad interim directions is not pressed, hence refused.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master